RESOLUTION No.__ 220771 (r. 78-1958)
Adopted on MAY 11973

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated March 15, 1978, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 763383
issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and Arrow Electric for CONSTRUCTION OF STREET LIGHTING
SYSTEMS ON UNIVERSITY AVENUE BETWEEN WINONA AVENUE AND 54TH
STREET, said contract having been filed in the office of the
City Clerk as Document No. 762108, be and the same is hereby
approved; and the change therein set forth, amounting to an
increase in the contract price of $3,996, be and the same is
hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $2,719
be hereby authorized out of Capital Outlay Fund Reserve 245
of The City of San Diego, solely and exclusively, for the
purpose of providing funds for the above mentioned project
and related costs, thereby amending the contract amount to

$15,807.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

vy AT Dhsar

Paul E. Robinson, Deputy

PER:1c:823.5
4/12/78
Aud.Cert.#9258
Or.Dept. :Engr. &Dev.

AR MICROFILMED

. CC126%-8 (REV. 1-72) 0;‘)224




4

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § _3,996.00 Fund 245 Fd. ' Capital Qutlay

Amending and increasing the contract for the Construction of Street
Lighting systems on Un¥versity Ave. between Winona Ave., and 54th St.

3= L.

Purpose

Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Djego, Calif.

Date April 10 9 78 By e A foga

—

N

o

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

iR,

o~

al

“ .y }{.ﬁ“REBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
-~ agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of théﬁrovi‘l{jons of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
‘With Zhe féquirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

996,00 W,u/a ) A /

Not to exceed § _3

Dated April 10 , 1918 The City of San Diego,

BYdZ;’"‘v

Job Order
Resolution No. o

Fund _244 Prog.IElem. 4506 . Object __3275 _ Project No. 372283 )

Purpose _Same as above

Vendor _Arrow Electric Co.

MICROFILMED  cerniricare no. _s2ss

A?-JG‘I (REV, 7-75) 220’?‘?1 MAY 1 1978
| 1 1

GZ225



Cii

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

(Seal)
—
o
.. L.
¢
= oK
C. [~
ey
- —
g A
L Y
fakead iy
&= s
< T
=2 5
&2

MAY 11978

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Bill Mitchell =g O O O
Maureen F. O'Connor D D D l B/
Bill Lowery [B, O ] O
Leon L. Williams 1% - ] Ol
Fred Schnaubelt = O O -3
Tom Gade g O J ‘ O
Larry Stirling O ] J Cel
Jess D. Haro (& O O ]
Mayor Pete Wilson D D 0 [E/

' AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON - ,

~"""Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .

Resolution

Number .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomia

CC-1276 {REV. 11-77)

MICROFILMED ™




